

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5898-5900 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

S. MOHAN RAO &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

M/S. K.Ramkumar &amp; Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Debojit,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case as directed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 13.5.2013. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, advocate has not filed statement of case on behalf of the respective respondents for whom he has filed Vakalatnama inspite of time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. The remaining respondents have filed their respective statement of cases. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the above for non filing of statement of case by some of the respondents.

|  
|s|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar